

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5550-5559/2016

KERALA STATE BEVERAGES (M&M) CORP LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P P SURESH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Beena Victor,Adv.
 Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ranjith B.Adv.
 Mr.T.K.Babu,Adv.
 Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal,Adv.

 Mr.Mohammed Sadique,Adv.
 Mr.Gajendra Khichi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the matters numbered above, the served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

List the matter again on 24.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB