

Item No.28 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5550-5559/2016

KERALA STATE BEVERAGES (M&M) CORP LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P P SURESH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33452-33470/2016

(With WITH Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6757/2017

(With Appln.(s) for C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 12/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L.,Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash,Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Manu Srinath,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

Mr. M. T. George,Adv.

Mr. S. Mahendran,Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P.,Adv.

Mr. Renjith B. Marar,Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal,Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Anand Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.

Item No.28 2

Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 5550-5559/2016

Ld.Counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps within a period of two weeks, as last chance in compliance to office report dated 23.2.2017 in respect of the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) Nos. 33452-33470/2016

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the served respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) No. 6757/2017

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 2.

List again on 13.7.2017 .

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG